
American International at Boston College
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

American Int'l vs Boston College (10/14/2025 at Newton, Mass., )

American Int'l (1-4-4) 0
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min

12 Ferreira, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 62
d 5 Riby-Williams, Leonard 0 0 0 0 2 90
d 13 Pullan, Sam 0 0 0 0 0 82
f 2 Albano, Joseph 0 0 0 0 0 70
f 9 Botasso, Pietro 2 1 0 0 0 75
gk 1 Sola Martinez, Javier 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 3 Christensen, Cornelius 0 0 0 0 2 90
m 7 Lafayette, Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 62
m 14 Ramirez, Fernando 0 0 0 0 2 43
m 16 Peleja, Henrique 0 0 0 0 0 75
m 22 McKinnon, Jack 0 0 0 0 1 70

--Substitutes--
m 6 Schillinger, Gregor 1 0 0 0 2 28
f 11 Nikolettides, Giorgos 1 0 0 0 0 28
m 21 Sandu, Stefan 0 0 0 0 2 55
m 25 Di Cillo, Luke 0 0 0 0 2 15

26 McGonigle, Keegan 0 0 0 0 1 20
28 Napoletano, Tyler 1 0 0 0 0 8

m 31 Nogueira, Angelo 0 0 0 0 1 8
f 39 Smith, Liam 0 0 0 0 0 20

Totals 5 1 0 0 15

Boston College (5-6-1) 5
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min

23 Burkhardt, Jack 1 0 0 0 1 75
d 5 Henze, Fynn 0 0 0 0 0 70
d 6 Toro, Bryan 2 0 0 1 3 70
d 25 Williams, CJ 0 0 0 0 0 90
d 26 Wassarman, Henry 0 0 0 0 0 90
f 9 Rojel, Nikolai 2 2 2 1 0 47
f 14 Asare, Michael 3 2 0 0 1 28
gk 1 Donovan, Patrick 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 7 Ekeland, Ask 4 3 1 0 1 45
m 8 Abdul-Malak, Ziad 2 2 0 0 1 48
m 22 Almendares, Erick 1 0 0 1 1 75

--Substitutes--
f 2 Reddy, Patrick 2 0 0 1 0 15
m 10 Martinsen-Wold, Sander 0 0 0 0 0 17

12 Karalis, Alexi 0 0 0 0 0 15
f 17 Brown, Russell 1 1 0 1 0 47
f 20 Shevchenko-Rogers, Mitchell 0 0 0 0 1 15
d 24 Galluzzo, Devon 1 1 0 0 0 20
d 28 Richmond, Watts 0 0 0 0 1 15
m 29 Mafong, Dylan 3 2 1 0 0 47
m 32 Farwell, Aidan 0 0 0 1 0 45
f 77 Hanken Tjostheim, Johannes 4 3 1 0 0 26

Totals 26 16 5 6 10

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Sola Martinez, Javier 90:00 5 11

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Donovan, Patrick 90:00 0 1

Goals by period 1 2 Total
American Int'l 0 0 0
Boston College 1 4 5

Shots by period 1 2 Total
American Int'l 2 3 5
Boston College 10 16 26

Saves by period 1 2 Total
American Int'l 6 5 11
Boston College 1 0 1

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
American Int'l 0 1 1
Boston College 1 1 2

Fouls 1 2 Total
American Int'l 3 12 15
Boston College 6 4 10

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 0:44 BCE Ekeland, Ask Almendares, Erick; Rojel, Nikolai Scored at the bottom left of goal off right foot

2 52:11 BCE Rojel, Nikolai Farwell, Aidan Scored at the bottom right of goal

3 60:11 BCE Mafong, Dylan Brown, Russell Scored at the bottom right of goal off right foot

4 62:12 BCE Rojel, Nikolai Toro, Bryan Scored at the top left of goal

5 83:26 BCE Hanken Tjostheim, Johannes Reddy, Patrick Scored at the bottom right of goal off right foot

Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-AIC #39 Smith, Liam (76:34); YELLOW-AIC #25 Di Cillo, Luke (83:55); YELLOW-AIC #3 Christensen, Cornelius (85:06);

Win- (). Loss- ().
Attendance: 153
Stadium: ,Newton Campus Field (Newton, Mass., )



Officials: Referee: Mark Buda; AssistantReferee1: Ryan Shea; AssistantReferee2: Sam Conroy; AlternateOfficial: Daneil Shenk-Moreno;
Offsides: American Int'l 1, Boston College 2



American International at Boston College
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

American Int'l vs Boston College (10/14/2025 at Newton, Mass., )

Time Play
00:00 Sola Martinez,Javier at goalie for American Int'l.
00:00 Donovan,Patrick at goalie for Boston College.
0:10 Throw in by American Int'l [0:10].
0:44 GOAL scored by Boston College Ekeland,Ask, bottom left of goal off right foot; Assist by Almendares,Erick and Rojel,Nikolai.
0:59 Throw in by American Int'l [0:59].
2:53 Goal kick by American Int'l Sola Martinez,Javier.
4:23 Goal kick by American Int'l Sola Martinez,Javier.
5:53 Shot by Boston College Asare,Michael, bottom left of net, save by Sola Martinez,Javier.
6:47 Throw in by Boston College [6:47].
7:34 Throw in by Boston College [7:34].
8:09 Foul on American Int'l Riby-Williams,Leonard; free kick awarded to Boston College Burkhardt,Jack.
8:33 Shot by Boston College Ekeland,Ask, bottom right of net, save by Sola Martinez,Javier.
9:13 Throw in by Boston College [9:13].
9:35 Foul on Boston College Burkhardt,Jack; free kick awarded to American Int'l Ramirez,Fernando.
10:32 Foul on American Int'l Ramirez,Fernando; free kick awarded to Boston College Toro,Bryan.
12:00 Throw in by American Int'l [12:00].
12:37 Shot by Boston College Ekeland,Ask, bottom center of net, save by Sola Martinez,Javier.
13:55 Throw in by American Int'l [13:55].
15:15 Throw in by Boston College [15:15].
16:21 Throw in by Boston College [16:21].
17:32 Shot by Boston College Abdul-Malak,Ziad, bottom left of net, save by Sola Martinez,Javier.
19:20 Shot by Boston College Asare,Michael, bottom center of net, save by Sola Martinez,Javier.
20:24 Throw in by Boston College [20:24].
21:53 Goal kick by Boston College Donovan,Patrick.
22:40 Foul on Boston College Abdul-Malak,Ziad; free kick awarded to American Int'l Lafayette,Thomas.
23:15 Foul on Boston College Asare,Michael; free kick awarded to American Int'l Lafayette,Thomas.
24:11 Shot by Boston College Asare,Michael, off target.
24:22 Goal kick by American Int'l Sola Martinez,Javier.
25:02 Goal kick by American Int'l Sola Martinez,Javier.
25:52 Throw in by Boston College [25:52].
27:22 Throw in by Boston College [27:22].
27:47 Boston College substitution: Brown,Russell for Abdul-Malak,Ziad.
27:47 Boston College substitution: Mafong,Dylan for Rojel,Nikolai.
27:47 Boston College substitution: Martinsen-Wold,Sander for Asare,Michael.
27:47 American Int'l substitution: Sandu,Stefan for Ramirez,Fernando.
31:25 Foul on Boston College Ekeland,Ask; free kick awarded to American Int'l Peleja,Henrique.
32:02 Throw in by American Int'l [32:02].
34:09 Throw in by Boston College [34:09].
35:31 Shot by Boston College Ekeland,Ask, off target.
35:45 Throw in by American Int'l [35:45].
36:47 Foul on Boston College Toro,Bryan; free kick awarded to American Int'l Botasso,Pietro.
37:33 Foul on American Int'l McKinnon,Jack; free kick awarded to Boston College Mafong,Dylan.
38:11 Shot by American Int'l Botasso,Pietro, bottom left of net, save by Donovan,Patrick.
38:32 Shot by Boston College Brown,Russell, bottom center of net, save by Sola Martinez,Javier.
40:07 Foul on Boston College Toro,Bryan; free kick awarded to American Int'l Botasso,Pietro.
40:42 Goal kick by Boston College Donovan,Patrick.
41:30 Shot by Boston College Mafong,Dylan, blocked.
41:40 Corner kick by Boston College [41:40].
42:15 Throw in by Boston College [42:15].
43:38 Shot by American Int'l Botasso,Pietro, off target.
43:52 Goal kick by Boston College Donovan,Patrick.
44:42 Goal kick by American Int'l Sola Martinez,Javier.
45:00 End of period [45:00].



American International at Boston College
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

American Int'l vs Boston College (10/14/2025 at Newton, Mass., )

Time Play
45:00 Boston College substitution: Rojel,Nikolai for Ekeland,Ask.
45:00 Boston College substitution: Farwell,Aidan for Martinsen-Wold,Sander.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 FOR American Int'l: Sola Martinez,Javier (GK),Albano,Joseph,Christensen,Cornelius,Riby-

Williams,Leonard,Lafayette,Thomas,Botasso,Pietro,Ferreira,Tyler,Pullan,Sam,Peleja,Henrique,Sandu,Stefan,McKinnon,Jack
45:00 FOR Boston College: Donovan,Patrick

(GK),Henze,Fynn,Toro,Bryan,Rojel,Nikolai,Brown,Russell,Almendares,Erick,Burkhardt,Jack,Williams,CJ,Wassarman,Henry,Mafong,Dylan,Farwell,Aidan
45:35 Throw in by American Int'l [45:35].
46:35 Foul on American Int'l Riby-Williams,Leonard; free kick awarded to Boston College Mafong,Dylan.
47:13 Offside against Boston College.
48:24 Foul on Boston College Toro,Bryan; free kick awarded to American Int'l Sandu,Stefan.
49:44 Throw in by Boston College [49:44].
49:53 Throw in by Boston College [49:53].
50:19 Shot by Boston College Mafong,Dylan, bottom center of net, save by Sola Martinez,Javier.
50:39 Foul on Boston College Almendares,Erick; free kick awarded to American Int'l Ferreira,Tyler.
51:08 Goal kick by Boston College Donovan,Patrick.
51:43 Corner kick by Boston College [51:43].
52:11 GOAL scored by Boston College Rojel,Nikolai, bottom right of goal; Assist by Farwell,Aidan.
52:40 Throw in by American Int'l [52:40].
52:46 Throw in by Boston College [52:46].
53:20 Foul on American Int'l Christensen,Cornelius; free kick awarded to Boston College Mafong,Dylan.
53:32 Shot by Boston College Almendares,Erick, off target.
53:39 Goal kick by American Int'l Sola Martinez,Javier.
54:31 Foul on American Int'l Christensen,Cornelius; free kick awarded to Boston College Rojel,Nikolai.
55:11 Shot by Boston College Burkhardt,Jack, off target.
55:15 Goal kick by American Int'l Sola Martinez,Javier.
55:52 Throw in by American Int'l [55:52].
56:34 Goal kick by American Int'l Sola Martinez,Javier.
57:05 Throw in by American Int'l [57:05].
57:21 Offside against American Int'l.
59:17 Throw in by American Int'l [59:17].
60:11 GOAL scored by Boston College Mafong,Dylan, bottom right of goal off right foot; Assist by Brown,Russell.
61:38 Throw in by Boston College [61:38].
62:12 Shot by Boston College Toro,Bryan, off target.
62:12 GOAL scored by Boston College Rojel,Nikolai, top left of goal; Assist by Toro,Bryan.
62:12 American Int'l substitution: Schillinger,Gregor for Lafayette,Thomas.
62:12 American Int'l substitution: Nikolettides,Giorgos for Ferreira,Tyler.
62:48 Shot by American Int'l Schillinger,Gregor, off target.
63:02 Goal kick by Boston College Donovan,Patrick.
63:29 Foul on American Int'l Sandu,Stefan; free kick awarded to Boston College Farwell,Aidan.
63:52 Boston College substitution: Hanken Tjostheim,Johannes for Rojel,Nikolai.
64:37 Goal kick by Boston College Donovan,Patrick.
65:55 Foul on American Int'l Schillinger,Gregor; free kick awarded to Boston College Toro,Bryan.
67:50 Shot by Boston College Hanken Tjostheim,Johannes, bottom center of net, save by Sola Martinez,Javier.
68:53 Shot by Boston College Toro,Bryan, blocked.
69:45 Boston College substitution: Abdul-Malak,Ziad for Henze,Fynn.
69:45 Boston College substitution: Galluzzo,Devon for Toro,Bryan.
69:45 American Int'l substitution: Smith,Liam for Albano,Joseph.
69:45 American Int'l substitution: McGonigle,Keegan for McKinnon,Jack.
72:56 Foul on American Int'l Schillinger,Gregor; free kick awarded to Boston College Mafong,Dylan.
73:43 Shot by Boston College Galluzzo,Devon, bottom left of net, save by Sola Martinez,Javier.
74:56 Boston College substitution: Reddy,Patrick for Brown,Russell.
74:56 Boston College substitution: Karalis,Alexi for Mafong,Dylan.
74:56 Boston College substitution: Shevchenko-Rogers,Mitchell for Burkhardt,Jack.
74:56 American Int'l substitution: Di Cillo,Luke for Botasso,Pietro.
74:56 American Int'l substitution: Ramirez,Fernando for Peleja,Henrique.
74:56 Boston College substitution: Richmond,Watts for Almendares,Erick.
75:36 Foul on American Int'l Sandu,Stefan; free kick awarded to Boston College Galluzzo,Devon.
75:55 Goal kick by Boston College Donovan,Patrick.
76:34 Yellow card on American Int'l Smith,Liam for Unsporting
77:46 Throw in by Boston College [77:46].
78:22 Throw in by Boston College [78:22].



Time Play
78:40 Shot by Boston College Abdul-Malak,Ziad, bottom center of net, save by Sola Martinez,Javier.
78:58 Foul on American Int'l Di Cillo,Luke; free kick awarded to Boston College Williams,CJ.
79:44 Foul on Boston College Shevchenko-Rogers,Mitchell; free kick awarded to American Int'l Smith,Liam.
80:35 Foul on American Int'l Di Cillo,Luke; free kick awarded to Boston College Abdul-Malak,Ziad.
81:24 Throw in by American Int'l [81:24].
81:43 Foul on American Int'l McGonigle,Keegan; free kick awarded to Boston College Reddy,Patrick.
82:05 Throw in by Boston College [82:05].
82:29 American Int'l substitution: Napoletano,Tyler for Pullan,Sam.
82:29 American Int'l substitution: Nogueira,Angelo for Sandu,Stefan.
82:53 Foul on American Int'l Ramirez,Fernando; free kick awarded to Boston College Farwell,Aidan.
83:26 GOAL scored by Boston College Hanken Tjostheim,Johannes, bottom right of goal off right foot; Assist by Reddy,Patrick.
83:55 Yellow card on American Int'l Di Cillo,Luke for Unsporting
84:08 Throw in by Boston College [84:08].
84:28 Offside against Boston College.
84:58 Foul on American Int'l Nogueira,Angelo; free kick awarded to Boston College Reddy,Patrick.
85:06 Yellow card on American Int'l Christensen,Cornelius for Unsporting
85:10 Shot by Boston College Reddy,Patrick, blocked.
85:13 Shot by Boston College Reddy,Patrick, blocked.
85:23 Throw in by Boston College [85:23].
85:32 Shot by Boston College Hanken Tjostheim,Johannes, bottom center of net, save by Sola Martinez,Javier.
86:08 Throw in by American Int'l [86:08].
86:21 Corner kick by American Int'l [86:21].
87:23 Foul on Boston College Richmond,Watts; free kick awarded to American Int'l Nogueira,Angelo.
88:04 Shot by American Int'l Nikolettides,Giorgos, blocked.
88:09 Shot by American Int'l Napoletano,Tyler, off target.
89:12 Throw in by Boston College [89:12].
89:29 Shot by Boston College Hanken Tjostheim,Johannes, blocked.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


